



Coil Car

20-90012c
20-90013d
20-90018c
20-90019c
20-90028e
20-98203
20-98204
20-98213
20-98214



REV.062701

Coil Car

Car Parts

Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit	Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit
1.) Stanchion (nickel) (6.7x1.8mm)(2.8x4.0mm)	HC-0100013	0.50	13.) Chassis (yellow) (U.P.)(# 229606)	HC-0100041	*15.00
2.) Side rail (nickel) (265.0mm long)	HC-0100014	2.00	13.) Chassis (silver) (NS)(# 167000)	HC-0100042	*15.00
3.) Handrail (nickel) (11.2mm long)	HC-0100015	0.50	13.) Chassis (green) (GN)(#G.N. 85139)	HC-0100046	*15.00
4.) Stacking rails (red) (PRR)(# 387031)	HC-0100016	2.00	14.) Brake wheel (black) (plastic)	HE-4100033	1.00
4.) Stacking rails (blue) (CSX)(# 498100)	HC-0100017	2.00	15.) Weight (black) (stamped metal)(146.0x47.0x1.0mm)	HC-0100043	4.00
4.) Stacking rails (yellow) (C&O)(# 306910)	HC-0100018	2.00	16.) Undercarriage detail (black)	HC-0100044	*10.00
4.) Stacking rails (orange) (GN)(#G.N. 85139)	HC-0100047	2.00	17.) Screw (M2x4.0mm)(washer head)	IA-0000080	0.15
4.) Stacking rails (black) (NS)(#NS 167000)(UP)(#UP 229606) (SP)(#NH62004)(ATSF)(#ATSF 91971) (PRR)(#PRR 387031)(GN)(#G.N. 85139) (CSX)(#CSXT 498100)	HC-0100019	2.00	18.) Coupler (41.5mm long)(mechanical)	DD-0000015	3.00
5.) Lifting frame (red) (PRR)(# 387031)	HC-0100020	4.00	19.) Spring (centering)	IE-0000036	0.50
5.) Lifting frame (blue) (CSX)(# 498100)	HC-0100021	4.00	20.) Armature (36.3mm long)(w/ new armature pin)	DD-0000014	1.00
5.) Lifting frame (yellow) (C&O)(# 306910)	HC-0100022	4.00	21.) Washer (clear) (5.0x10.0x0.3mm)	ID-0000065	0.15
5.) Lifting frame (black) (NS)(# NS 167000)(UP)(# UP 229606) (SP)(# NH62004)(ATSF)(# ATSF 91971) (PRR)(# PRR 387031)(GN)(# G.N. 85139) (CSX)(# CSXT 498100)	HC-0100023	4.00	22.) Spring (nickel) (6.0x8.0mm)(w/ 0.4mm thick wire)	IE-0000035	0.50
5.) Lifting frame (orange) (GN)(# G.N. 85139)	HC-0100048	4.00	23.) Screw (M3x5.0mm)(w/ 8.0mm washer head)	IA-0000268	0.15
6.) Cover (orange) (GN)(# G.N. 85139)	HC-0100045	4.00	24.) Spring (nickel) (truck side springs)(2.5x5.0x0.2mm)	IE-0000033	0.15
6.) Cover (red) (PRR)(# 387031)	HC-0100024	*10.00	25.) Screw (M2.5x6.0mm)(flathead)	IA-0000178	0.15
6.) Cover (blue & yellow) (CSX)(# 498100)	HC-0100025	*10.00	26.) Truck (black) (2 axle)(black truck sides)(w/ truck side springs)	DA-0100006	8.00
6.) Cover (yellow) (C&O)(# 306910)	HC-0100026	*10.00	NS. Weight (internal metal coil for plastic coils)	II-0000014	3.00
6.) Cover (red & grey) (SP)(# 595632)	HC-0100027	*10.00			
6.) Cover (orange, black, white)	HC-0100028	*10.00			
6.) Cover (yellow) (U.P.)(# 229606)	HC-0100029	*10.00			
6.) Cover (silver) (NS)(# 167000)	HC-0100030	*10.00			
7.) End rail (nickel) (43.0mm long)	HC-0100031	1.00			
8.) Coil (small)(silver)	HC-0100032	3.00			
9.) Coil (large)(silver)	HC-0100033	4.00			
10.) Screw (M2.6x5.0mm) (roundhead)(plastic cutting threads)	IA-0000207	0.15			
11.) Coil holder (black)	HC-0100034	2.00			
12.) Coil holder end (black)	HC-0100035	2.00			
13.) Chassis (red) (PRR)(# 387031)	HC-0100036	*15.00			
13.) Chassis (black) (CSX)(# 498100)	HC-0100037	*15.00			
13.) Chassis (black) (C&O)(# 306910)	HC-0100038	*15.00			
13.) Chassis (grey)	HC-0100039	*15.00			

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each



Coil Car Car Parts

